higher demand for its products globally so far in FY 
2021, there could be uncertainties in the future due to 
underlying developments w.r.t COVID 19, which are 
diffi  cult to predict.   

TRANSFER OF UNCLAIMED DIVIDEND TO 
AUTHORITY
An amount of Rs. 13,40,414/- (Thirteen Lac Forty 
Thousand Four Hundred Fourteen Only) was transferred 
to Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) during 
the year under review. 

TRANSFER OF UNCLAIMED SHARES TO 
AUTHORITY
As per the Provision of Section 124(6) of the Companies 
Act, 2013 read with Investor Education and Protection 
Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) 
Rules, 2016 as amended from time to time, the Company 
has transferred 670207 (Six Lac Seventy Thousand Two 
Hundred Seven Only) Equity Shares on which Dividend 
was not paid/claimed for more than seven years, to the 
Investor Education and Protection Fund (IEPF) during 
the year under review. 

DIVIDEND
Your Directors are pleased to recommend a dividend @ 
Rs. 2.00 (Rupees Two only) per share for the fi nancial